
Howard Payne  -vs- Dallas 
3/15/2026 at Irving, TX

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Ty Phillips (2-1)
Loss: George Clahane (1-2)
HBP: Trevor Rangel, George Clahane, Nicholas Richardson
PB: None
 
Start: 1:00 PM   Time:    Attendance: 100   Weather: Windy
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E
Howard Payne 0 4 2 0 2 0 7 0 15 17 1
Dallas 0 0 5 1 0 0 0 0 6 10 1

Howard Payne 15

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Nader Gulamhusein ss 4 2 1 4 2 0 2
John Garza 2b 4 0 0 0 0 0 2
    Jacob Hill ph 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
    Ben Marasco 2b 1 1 0 0 0 1 0
Landon Prestage 1b 6 1 2 2 0 2 3
Joshua Lile 3b 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
Braden Franks lf 4 3 3 2 1 1 2
Hunter Pope dh 4 2 3 2 1 0 0
Eli McNair rf 2 2 1 1 1 0 2
Aj Tapia c 3 2 3 1 2 0 0
Jace Mackenzie cf 3 2 3 2 2 0 0
Ty Phillips p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Trevor Rangel p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 15 17 15 9 5 11

2B: Hunter Pope (2)
HR: Nader Gulamhusein (1); Braden Franks (1)
SF: Joshua Lile (1); Eli McNair (1)
SB: Eli McNair (1)
HBP: Jacob Hill (1); Eli McNair (1)
E: Nader Gulamhusein (1)

Dallas 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Dylan Goddard 2b 2 1 1 1 1 0 0
Walker Alsobrooks cf 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
Luke Gill rf 3 1 1 1 0 1 1
    Nate Gonzales rf 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
David Laranjo dh 4 1 2 1 0 0 0
Andrew Israel lf 3 1 1 2 0 0 0
Cody Jenkins 1b 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Cayden Hohman 3b 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Levi Enriquez 3b 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
Dylan Thane c 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Dylan Roscopf ss 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
George Clahane p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tito Ramos p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nicholas Richardson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Keller Shamburger p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 6 10 6 1 3 3

2B: Luke Gill (1); Cody Jenkins (1)
HR: Andrew Israel (1)
SF: Dylan Goddard (1); Walker Alsobrooks (1)
CS: Cody Jenkins (1)
HBP: Cody Jenkins (1)
E: Cayden Hohman (1)
DP: 1

Howard Payne IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ty Phillips (W, 2-1) 3.0 6 5 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 15 16 7 1 51
Trevor Rangel 4.0 4 1 1 1 2 0 0 1 0 12 15 2 5 52
Totals 10 6 6 1 3 0 0 1 0 27 31 9 6 103

Dallas IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
George Clahane (L, 1-2) 4.0 11 8 8 2 3 0 0 1 0 22 26 5 3 72
Tito Ramos 2.0 0 1 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 5 9 0 5 33
Nicholas Richardson 0.0 0 3 3 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 0 16
Keller Shamburger 1.0 6 3 3 1 2 0 0 0 0 8 10 1 0 24
Totals 17 15 15 9 5 0 0 2 0 35 48 6 8 145



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 6   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Howard Payne - Top of 1st HOW DAL
Nader Gulamhusein reached first on an error by 3b (1-1 KB). 0 0
John Garza flied out to rf (0-0). 0 0
Landon Prestage singled to third base (0-0); Nader Gulamhusein advanced to second. 0 0
Joshua Lile flied out to cf, SAC (0-2 KK); Nader Gulamhusein advanced to third. 0 0
Braden Franks struck out swinging (2-2 SKBBS). 0 0

Dallas - Bottom of 1st HOW DAL
Dylan Goddard flied out to cf (0-1 F). 0 0
Walker Alsobrooks grounded out to 3b (2-2 FBBF). 0 0
Luke Gill flied out to lf (1-2 FKB). 0 0

Howard Payne - Top of 2nd HOW DAL
Hunter Pope singled to second base (2-0 BB). 0 0
Hunter Pope out at second cf to 2b. 0 0
Eli McNair singled to center field (0-2 KF). 0 0
Aj Tapia singled to right field (0-1 K); Eli McNair advanced to second. 0 0
Jace Mackenzie singled to right field (1-0 B); Aj Tapia advanced to second; Eli McNair advanced to third. 0 0
Nader Gulamhusein homered, 4 RBI (1-0 B); Jace Mackenzie scored; Aj Tapia scored; Eli McNair scored. 4 0
John Garza popped up to 2b (0-0). 4 0
Landon Prestage flied out to cf (0-0). 4 0

Dallas - Bottom of 2nd HOW DAL
David Laranjo flied out to rf (2-2 BKKB). 4 0
Andrew Israel reached first on an error by ss (0-1 S). 4 0
Cody Jenkins flied out to cf (1-0 B). 4 0
Cayden Hohman struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 4 0

Howard Payne - Top of 3rd HOW DAL
Levi Enriquez to 3b for Cayden Hohman. 4 0
Joshua Lile struck out looking (1-2 KFBK). 4 0
Braden Franks homered, RBI (2-1 BKB). 5 0
Hunter Pope grounded out to ss (3-0 BBB). 5 0
Eli McNair hit by pitch (1-1 SH). 5 0
Aj Tapia singled to right center (0-0); Eli McNair advanced to third. 5 0
Jace Mackenzie singled to center field, RBI (0-0); Aj Tapia advanced to second; Eli McNair scored. 6 0
Nader Gulamhusein popped up to ss (1-2 KBF). 6 0

Dallas - Bottom of 3rd HOW DAL
Dylan Thane popped up to cf (3-1 BSBB). 6 0
Dylan Roscopf singled down the lf line (0-0). 6 0
Dylan Goddard singled (1-2 KBK); Dylan Roscopf advanced to third. 6 0
Walker Alsobrooks flied out to lf, SAC, RBI (0-0); Dylan Roscopf scored. 6 1
Luke Gill doubled to center field, RBI (1-2 KSBF); Dylan Goddard scored. 6 2
David Laranjo singled, RBI (2-2 BKSB); Luke Gill scored. 6 3
Andrew Israel homered, 2 RBI (1-0 B); David Laranjo scored. 6 5
Cody Jenkins doubled to left field (1-1 SB). 6 5
Levi Enriquez popped up to ss (0-0). 6 5

Howard Payne - Top of 4th HOW DAL
John Garza grounded out to ss (2-2 KBBF). 6 5



Landon Prestage struck out swinging (2-2 KBBFS). 6 5
Joshua Lile grounded out to rf (0-1 K). 6 5

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Dallas - Bottom of 4th HOW DAL
Trevor Rangel to p for Ty Phillips. 6 5
Dylan Thane singled to shortstop (0-2 SK). 6 5
Dylan Roscopf singled to pitcher (0-1 F); Dylan Thane advanced to second. 6 5
Dylan Roscopf advanced to second; Dylan Thane advanced to third. 6 5
Dylan Goddard flied out to cf, SAC, RBI (1-1 FB); Dylan Roscopf advanced to third; Dylan Thane scored. 6 6
Walker Alsobrooks grounded out to ss (0-0). 6 6
Luke Gill struck out swinging (2-2 FKBFBFFS). 6 6

Howard Payne - Top of 5th HOW DAL
Braden Franks singled to center field (0-0). 6 6
Hunter Pope doubled, RBI (1-1 BS); Braden Franks scored. 7 6
Eli McNair walked (3-1 BBBKB); Hunter Pope advanced to third. 7 6
Eli McNair stole second. 7 6
Aj Tapia walked (3-1 BKBBB). 7 6
Tito Ramos to p for George Clahane. 7 6
Jace Mackenzie walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); Aj Tapia advanced to second; Eli McNair advanced to third; Hunter
Pope scored. 8 6
Nader Gulamhusein grounded into double play ss to 3b (0-0); Eli McNair out on the play. 8 6
John Garza out at first ss to 2b (0-0). 8 6

Dallas - Bottom of 5th HOW DAL
David Laranjo grounded out to p (1-2 KKB). 8 6
Andrew Israel grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 8 6
Cody Jenkins hit by pitch (2-1 FBH). 8 6
Cody Jenkins out at second p to 2b, caught stealing. 8 6

Howard Payne - Top of 6th HOW DAL
Landon Prestage grounded out to ss (3-2 KBKBFB). 8 6
Joshua Lile grounded out to ss (2-2 FBSFB). 8 6
Braden Franks walked (3-2 KKBBBB). 8 6
Hunter Pope walked (3-0 BBBB); Braden Franks advanced to second. 8 6
Eli McNair grounded out to rf (1-0 B). 8 6

Dallas - Bottom of 6th HOW DAL
Levi Enriquez struck out looking (2-2 BBKKK). 8 6
Dylan Thane grounded out to ss (0-0). 8 6
Dylan Roscopf flied out to lf (2-1 BKB). 8 6

Howard Payne - Top of 7th HOW DAL
Aj Tapia walked (3-0 BBBB). 8 6
Nicholas Richardson to p for Tito Ramos. 8 6
Jace Mackenzie walked (3-1 KBBBB); Aj Tapia advanced to second. 8 6
Nader Gulamhusein walked (3-1 BBKBB); Jace Mackenzie advanced to second; Aj Tapia advanced to third. 8 6
Jacob Hill pinch hit for John Garza. 8 6
Jacob Hill hit by pitch, RBI (3-0 BBBH); Nader Gulamhusein advanced to second; Jace Mackenzie advanced
to third; Aj Tapia scored. 9 6
Keller Shamburger to p for Nicholas Richardson. 9 6
Landon Prestage singled, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Jacob Hill advanced to second; Nader Gulamhusein scored; Jace
Mackenzie scored. 11 6
Joshua Lile singled (0-0); Landon Prestage advanced to second; Jacob Hill advanced to third. 11 6
Ben Marasco pinch ran for Jacob Hill. 11 6



Braden Franks singled to center field, RBI (2-1 BKB); Ben Marasco scored. 12 6
Hunter Pope doubled, RBI (0-0); Braden Franks advanced to third; Landon Prestage scored. 13 6
Eli McNair flied out to cf, SAC, RBI (0-0); Braden Franks scored. 14 6
Aj Tapia singled to center field, RBI (1-2 KKB); Hunter Pope scored. 15 6
Jace Mackenzie singled to right field (1-0 B); Aj Tapia advanced to second. 15 6
Nader Gulamhusein walked (3-1 BKBBB); Jace Mackenzie advanced to second; Aj Tapia advanced to third. 15 6
Ben Marasco struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 15 6
Landon Prestage struck out looking (1-2 BKKK). 15 6

Runs: 7   Hits: 6   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Dallas - Bottom of 7th HOW DAL
Ben Marasco to 2b. 15 6
Dylan Goddard walked (3-1 BBKBB). 15 6
Walker Alsobrooks grounded out to 2b (1-2 BKF); Dylan Goddard out at second ss to 2b. 15 6
Nate Gonzales pinch hit for Luke Gill. 15 6
Nate Gonzales singled to center field (2-0 BB). 15 6
David Laranjo singled to center field (1-2 KKB); Nate Gonzales advanced to second. 15 6
Nate Gonzales out at third 3b unassisted. 15 6

Howard Payne - Top of 8th HOW DAL
Nate Gonzales to rf. 15 6

Dallas - Bottom of 8th HOW DAL


